

Bid Tabulation - Wastewater Treatment Facility Improvements - City of Willowbrook, KS

KWPCRF Project No. C20 1199 01

16-1314H

Bid Letting: 04/17/2017 4:00 PM

Item No.	Description	Quan.	Unit	Esfeld Construction, Inc. Great Bend, Kansas		Mies Construction, Inc. Wichita, Kansas		Dondlinger & Sons Construction Co., Inc. Wichita, Kansas	
				Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	Mobilization	1	L.S.	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$8,600.00	\$8,600.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
2	Contractor Construction Staking	1	L.S.	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,765.00	\$1,765.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
3	Clearing & Grubbing	1	L.S.	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00
4	Lagoon Construction	1	L.S.	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$12,235.00	\$12,235.00	\$54,000.00	\$54,000.00
5	Rock Rip Rap	832	Ton	\$60.00	\$49,920.00	\$45.00	\$37,440.00	\$45.00	\$37,440.00
6	Concrete Slope Level Indicator	1	EA.	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,250.00	\$4,250.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00
7	Connect to Existing Force Main	1	EA.	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
8	Connect to Existing Structure "A"	1	EA.	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00
9	Connect to Existing Structure "B"	1	EA.	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$800.00	\$800.00
10	Connect to Existing Sanitary Sewer Manhole	1	EA.	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
11	4' Diameter Concrete Manhole	1	EA.	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
12	4" Gate Valve & Box	2	EA.	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$625.00	\$1,250.00	\$950.00	\$1,900.00
13	4" Sanitary Sewer Force Main, Installed	100	L.F.	\$8.00	\$800.00	\$45.00	\$4,500.00	\$40.00	\$4,000.00
14	8" Pond Piping (D.I.P.)	207	L.F.	\$27.00	\$5,589.00	\$55.00	\$11,385.00	\$93.00	\$19,251.00
15	8" Sanitary Sewer Main, Installed	410	L.F.	\$10.00	\$4,100.00	\$58.00	\$23,780.00	\$44.00	\$18,040.00
16	Fence (48" Woven Wire)	1,263	L.F.	\$3.50	\$4,420.50	\$9.79	\$12,364.77	\$7.63	\$9,636.69
17	Erosion Control	1	L.S.	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
18	Seeding, Fertilizing & Mulching	1	L.S.	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,300.00	\$3,300.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
TOTAL BASE BID:				\$126,529.50		\$129,319.77		\$191,917.69	

ADD ALTERNATE NO. 1									
19	Pond Sealing w/Bentonite	1.1	AC	\$5,500.00	\$6,050.00	\$15,250.00	\$16,775.00	\$21,818.18	\$24,000.00
20	Bentonite (Set Price)	1	Ton	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$650.00
TOTAL ALTERNATE BID:				\$6,700.00		\$17,425.00		\$24,650.00	

Bid Tabulation - Wastewater Treatment Facility Improvements - City of Willowbrook, KS

KWPCRF Project No. C20 1199 01

16-1314H

Bid Letting: 04/17/2017 4:00 PM

Item No.	Description	Quan.	Unit	Nowak Construction Co., Inc. Goddard, Kansas		Middlecreek Corporation Peabody, Kansas	
				Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	Mobilization	1	L.S.	\$23,360.00	\$23,360.00	\$22,500.00	\$22,500.00
2	Contractor Construction Staking	1	L.S.	\$1,955.00	\$1,955.00	\$11,300.00	\$11,300.00
3	Clearing & Grubbing	1	L.S.	\$7,269.00	\$7,269.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
4	Lagoon Construction	1	L.S.	\$51,785.00	\$51,785.00	\$27,000.00	\$27,000.00
5	Rock Rip Rap	832	Ton	\$57.60	\$47,923.20	\$55.00	\$45,760.00
6	Concrete Slope Level Indicator	1	EA.	\$3,322.00	\$3,322.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
7	Connect to Existing Force Main	1	EA.	\$1,410.00	\$1,410.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00
8	Connect to Existing Structure "A"	1	EA.	\$1,812.00	\$1,812.00	\$8,900.00	\$8,900.00
9	Connect to Existing Structure "B"	1	EA.	\$1,107.00	\$1,107.00	\$11,200.00	\$11,200.00
10	Connect to Existing Sanitary Sewer Manhole	1	EA.	\$1,309.00	\$1,309.00	\$900.00	\$900.00
11	4' Diameter Concrete Manhole	1	EA.	\$3,524.00	\$3,524.00	\$4,100.00	\$4,100.00
12	4" Gate Valve & Box	2	EA.	\$1,007.00	\$2,014.00	\$900.00	\$1,800.00
13	4" Sanitary Sewer Force Main, Installed	100	L.F.	\$62.00	\$6,200.00	\$24.00	\$2,400.00
14	8" Pond Piping (D.I.P.)	207	L.F.	\$92.30	\$19,106.10	\$170.00	\$35,190.00
15	8" Sanitary Sewer Main, Installed	410	L.F.	\$71.90	\$29,479.00	\$49.00	\$20,090.00
16	Fence (48" Woven Wire)	1,263	L.F.	\$8.25	\$10,419.75	\$34.50	\$43,573.50
17	Erosion Control	1	L.S.	\$2,275.00	\$2,275.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
18	Seeding, Fertilizing & Mulching	1	L.S.	\$2,769.00	\$2,769.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
TOTAL BASE BID:				\$217,039.05		\$263,513.50	

ADD ALTERNATE NO. 1							
19	Pond Sealing w/Bentonite	1.1	AC	\$9,073.00	\$9,980.30	\$8,283.00	\$9,111.30
20	Bentonite (Set Price)	1	Ton	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$650.00
TOTAL ALTERNATE BID:				\$10,630.30		\$9,761.30	